R1171S SERIES
1.5A LDO REGULATOR FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
NO. EC-125-140213
1
OUTLINE
The R1171x Series are CMOS-based positive voltage regulator ICs. The R1171x Series have features of low
dropout voltage, high output voltage accuracy, low consumption current. Each of these ICs consists of a voltage
reference unit, an error amplifier, resistor net for setting output voltage, a current limit circuit at short mode, a

⑤⑥: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : None
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : MigrationNone
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈
1300DJ0348 : Unmarked
R1171S
NO. EC-125-140213
12
R1171S MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1171S152A D 1 5 C 1.5 V  R1171S152B D 1 5 D 1.5 V
R1171S162A D 1 6 C 1.6 V  R1171S162B D 1 6 D 1.6 V
R1171S172A D 1 7 C 1.7 V  R1171S172B D 1 7 D 1.7 V
R1171S182A D 1 8 C 1.8 V  R1171S182B D 1 8 D 1.8 V
R1171S192A D 1 9 C 1.9 V  R1171S192B D 1 9 D 1.9 V
R1171S202A D 2 0 C 2.0 V  R1171S202B D 2 0 D 2.0 V
R1171S212A D 2 1 C 2.1 V  R1171S212B D 2 1 D 2.1 V
R1171S222A D 2 2 C 2.2 V  R1171S222B D 2 2 D 2.2 V
R1171S232A D 2 3 C 2.3 V  R1171S232B D 2 3 D 2.3 V
R1171S242A D 2 4 C 2.4 V  R1171S242B D 2 4 D 2.4 V
R1171S252A D 2 5 C 2.5 V  R1171S252B D 2 5 D 2.5 V
R1171S262A D 2 6 C 2.6 V  R1171S262B D 2 6 D 2.6 V
R1171S272A D 2 7 C 2.7 V  R1171S272B D 2 7 D 2.7 V
R1171S282A D 2 8 C 2.8 V  R1171S282B D 2 8 D 2.8 V
R1171S292A D 2 9 C 2.9 V  R1171S292B D 2 9 D 2.9 V
R1171S302A D 3 0 C 3.0 V  R1171S302B D 3 0 D 3.0 V
R1171S312A D 3 1 C 3.1 V  R1171S312B D 3 1 D 3.1 V
R1171S322A D 3 2 C 3.2 V  R1171S322B D 3 2 D 3.2 V
R1171S332A D 3 3 C 3.3 V  R1171S332B D 3 3 D 3.3 V
R1171S342A D 3 4 C 3.4 V  R1171S342B D 3 4 D 3.4 V
R1171S352A D 3 5 C 3.5 V  R1171S352B D 3 5 D 3.5 V
R1171S362A D 3 6 C 3.6 V  R1171S362B D 3 6 D 3.6 V
R1171S372A D 3 7 C 3.7 V  R1171S372B D 3 7 D 3.7 V
R1171S382A D 3 8 C 3.8 V  R1171S382B D 3 8 D 3.8 V
R1171S392A D 3 9 C 3.9 V  R1171S392B D 3 9 D 3.9 V
R1171S402A D 4 0 C 4.0 V  R1171S402B D 4 0 D 4.0 V
R1171S412A D 4 1 C 4.1 V  R1171S412B D 4 1 D 4.1 V
R1171S422A D 4 2 C 4.2 V  R1171S422B D 4 2 D 4.2 V
R1171S432A D 4 3 C 4.3 V  R1171S432B D 4 3 D 4.3 V
R1171S442A D 4 4 C 4.4 V  R1171S442B D 4 4 D 4.4 V
R1171S452A D 4 5 C 4.5 V  R1171S452B D 4 5 D 4.5 V
R1171S462A D 4 6 C 4.6 V  R1171S462B D 4 6 D 4.6 V
R1171S472A D 4 7 C 4.7 V  R1171S472B D 4 7 D 4.7 V
R1171S482A D 4 8 C 4.8 V  R1171S482B D 4 8 D 4.8 V
R1171S492A D 4 9 C 4.9 V  R1171S492B D 4 9 D 4.9 V
R1171S502A D 5 0 C 5.0 V  R1171S502B D 5 0 D 5.0 V
R1171S182A5 D 0 1 C 1.85 V  R1171S182B5 D 0 1 D 1.85 V
R1171S282A5 D 0 2 C 2.85 V  R1171S282B5 D 0 2 D 2.85 V
1300DJ0348
ノート注釈